THER OF COPI	IS RECEIVED										
	TREBUTION		NEW	MECO		SERVATION COMM New Mexico	ISON	Revised (12/1/55)			
TRANSPORTER PROPATION OFFI	OIL GAS		NO'	TICE O	F INTE	NTION TO D	RILL HOBBS OF	FICE O. C. C.			
Notice	nanges in notice in	the proj	osed filan ar	e considered :	advisable, a i ill be return	copy of this notice showing approval. Se	ng such changes w e additional instr	ctone drilling or recompletion ill be feturated to the sende actions in Rules and Regulated 3 copies of form G-10			
		PROPERTY OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLU	ng, Midla				January	14, 1964			
	ERVATION	ON CO	MMISSION				(Date)				
Gentlemen :											
	e hereby ean, Lt					be Drilling of a well to		· · ·			
Sincl	air Sta	te "A	•	******************	(Compan	Well No.	in	H The well			
	2310		(Lease:	Nort	h	•		330 feet from th			
	Eas t		et from the.	7:.	. of Costion	18 _{, T} 169	line and	B NMPM			
GIVE LO				INF)	Mesar Que	PATED Pool	Lea				
GIVE LOCATION FROM SECTION L			If State	NE) Country (A) (E) Pool, Lea Country (If State Land the Oil and Gas Lease is No. B 5992							
	!										
D	C	В	A			***************************************					
				We prop	ose to drill w	ell with drilling equipment	as follows:	rotary tools			
E	F	G	XQ.	The stat	us of pluggin	g bond is appro	oved				
L	K	J	1		Contractor	unknown					
м	N	0	P	*********							
1				We inter	nd to comple	te this well in the Que	DASE NE				
Wen	onose to u	se the fo	llowing string	formatio	n at an appr CASING	oximate depth of PROGRAM them as indicated:	3350	fcc			
	of Hole	1.	Size of Casing		ght per Foot	New or Second Hand	Depth	Sacks Cement			
10-3/4			8-5/8		28 1ъ.	second hand	450	circ. to surfac			
	6-3/4		4-1/2		.5 1b.	second hand	3400	125 sacks			
							Consequences of the control of the c				
***	,,,		,	·							
			•			ou immediately. details of proposed plan o	f work.)				
			· .								
			a PLANCA	Ø	•						

JAN 1 7 1954

Approved....., 19....... Except as follows:

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Englinger **District**

Sincerely yours,

Position Operator
Send Communications regarding well to

Bob Dean, Ltd.

2007 Wilco Bldg. Midland, Texas

HOBBS ORBITAL O. C. C. NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT JAN 15 10 31 SEE INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS BORM ON THE REVERSE SIDE SECTION A Operator Lease Well No. SINCLAIR STATE "A" BOB DEAN LYD Vait Letter Township Range County 32 EAST LEA 16 SOUTH Actual Footage Location of Vell: 330 EAST 2310 NORTH feet from the line and feet from the Ground Level Elev. Producing Formation Dedicated Acreage: Pool 4357.5 Acres 1. Is the Operator the only owner in the dedicated acreage outlined on the plat below? YES who has the right to drill into and to produce from any pool and to appropriate the production either for himself or for himself and another. (65-3-29 (e) NMSA 1935 Comp.) 2. If the answer to question one is "no," have the interests of all the owners been consolidated by communitization agreement or otherwise? YES _____ NO ____ . If answer is "yes," Type of Consolidation . 3. If the answer to question two is "no," list all the owners and their respective interests below: Land Description SECTION B CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information in SECTION A above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Position Company **0330'** I hereby certify that the well location shows on the plat in SECTION B was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. Date Surveyed JAN. 10, 1964 Registered Professional Engineer and/or Land Surveyor, JOHN- W. WEST O 330 660 990 /320 /660 /960 2810 2610 2000 1500 N. M. - P.E. & L.S. NO. 676

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

		TABLETIA	1 500 50454	BTING -	MIC ALONI, Jal.		AEDSE, GOE	
	SEE IN	STRUCTION!	FOR COMPLI			THE REV		
Operator Polo	ert A. Dedr	1		CTION	· A.	J/	M Char	Vell No.
Tobe	IN A. WEGI	<i>i</i> .	١٠	SINCLAIR STATE			4	n 1
Unit Letter H	Section 18	Township 16	SOUTH	Range		County	LEA	
Actual Footage Lo 2310		North	line and	330	feet	from the	EAST	line
Ground Level Elec 4357.5		ormation		ool				Dedicated Acreage: Acres
ubo bas the rig another. (65— 2. If the answer to wise? YES	gbt to drill into and -329 (e) NMSA 19	d to produce / 35 Comp.) "ao," have th f answer is "	from any pool a be interests of 'yes,'' Type of	all the o	propriate the provinces been conducted to the provinces been conducted to the provinces been been been been been been been be	roduction (either for him	. (''Ouner'' means the person uself or for himself and itization agreement or other
Owner					Land Descripti			
		SECTI	ON B				7	CERTIFICATION
	,					2310'	in SECTI plete to t belief. Name	certify that the information ION A above is true and com- the best of my knowledge and Outstandary Delrator
			12	por		− 2330⁴	Company Date	muasy 20,1966
ST BUS			G. PRO. (5)	NGINEE STATE	O. TO		shown on plotted fr surveys m supervision and corre	certify that the well location the plat in SECTION B was from field notes of actual made by me or under my ion, and that the same is true act to the best of my knowledge
	990 (330 MSD A	Part (10 2000	HAW W.	WEST S	oo /	Date Surv JAN. Registers	reyed 10, 1964 ed Professional Engineer and Surveyor, JOHN W. WEST